

CITY OF BELMONT
PLEASANTS COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - ROUTE 2 WATERLINE EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 8, 2024 @ 2:00PM
Thrasher Project #T10-11028

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV WV #023019		Dundap Contracting, LLC. Waverly, WV 26184 WV #059873		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC. Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #047502		Wolfe's Excavating, LLC. Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #043545		J&R Excavating, Inc. Moundsville, WV WV #004599		L&T Construction Services, LLC. Meadowbrook, WV WV #051914	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00				
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
4	4,250	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Waterline	\$ 38.20	\$ 162,350.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 225,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 397,375.00				
5	300	LF	10" HDPE DR-9 Water Line (Directional Drill)	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 78,000.00				
6	35	LF	Open Cut 16" Steel Casing	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14,700.00				
7	75	LF	Bore and Jack 16" Steel Casing	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00				
8	4	EA	8" Tie-in to Existing PVC Water Line	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00				
9	2	EA	8" Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00				
10	1	EA	6" Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				
11	1	EA	4" Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
12	75	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00				
13	3	EA	Connect to Existing Water Meter	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
14	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00				
15	3	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00				
16	50	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00				
17	140	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00				
18	50	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00				
19	50	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00				
20	1,500	LF	WVDOH 307 Class 10 Shoulder Stone	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,250.00				
21	4,000	LF	WV DOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00				
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 367,015.00	\$	\$ 386,670.00	\$	\$ 452,750.00	\$	\$ 453,175.00	\$	\$ 504,740.00	\$	\$ 699,300.00				

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

THRASHER

1000 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311
(304) 343-7601
Fax: 343-7604
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com

*Indicates math error